Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number

65633

65634

65635

65636

65637

65638

65639

65640

65641

65642

65643

65644

65645

65646

65647

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares

568

1,701

556

555

528

266

132

78

213

564

564

282

282

794

1,580

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

ACCEPTED OFFERS
June 17, 2015

Purchased By

LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.

NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
VENTURION OIL LIMITED
VENTURION OIL LIMITED

WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.

AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC
AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC
AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC
AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

0%

100%

Price/Ha
$183.99
$278.67
$252.84
$252.84
$0.00
$0.00
$213.88
$343.88
$847.60
$351.79
$401.99
$364.67
$151.56
$0.00

$78.00

Bonus Paid
$104,506.32
$474,017.67
$140,579.04
$140,326.20
$0.00

$0.00
$28,232.16
$26,822.64
$180,538.72
$198,409.56
$226,722.36
$102,836.94
$42,739.92
$0.00

$123,240.00



PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
SUMMARY
June 17, 2015

OFFERED PURCHASED

# HECTARES # HECTARES  AVERAGE PRICE FEES RENT TENDER BONUS TOTAL
Permit
ermits 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Drilling
Lo 6 4,174 4 3,380 $254.27 $2,000.00 $11,830.00 $859,429.23 $873,259.23
Leases

9 4,489 8 3,695 $251.57 $4,000.00 $27,712.50 $929,542.30 $961,254.80
TOTAL

15 8,663 12 7,075 $252.86 $6,000.00 $39,542.50 $1,788,971.53 $1,834,514.03

Next Disposition: July 15, 2015



