## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS June 17, 2015

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	65633	568	LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.	100%	\$183.99	\$104,506.32
DRILLING LICENCE	65634	1,701	NRG LANDSOLUTIONS INC.	100%	\$278.67	\$474,017.67
DRILLING LICENCE	65635	556	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$252.84	\$140,579.04
DRILLING LICENCE	65636	555	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$252.84	\$140,326.20
DRILLING LICENCE	65637	528	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65638	266	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	65639	132	VENTURION OIL LIMITED	100%	\$213.88	\$28,232.16
LEASE	65640	78	VENTURION OIL LIMITED	100%	\$343.88	\$26,822.64
LEASE	65641	213	WINDFALL RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$847.60	\$180,538.72
LEASE	65642	564	AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC	100%	\$351.79	\$198,409.56
LEASE	65643	564	AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC	100%	\$401.99	\$226,722.36
LEASE	65644	282	AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC	100%	\$364.67	\$102,836.94
LEASE	65645	282	AITKEN CREEK GAS STORAGE ULC	100%	\$151.56	\$42,739.92
LEASE	65646	794	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	65647	1,580	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$78.00	\$123,240.00

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY June 17, 2015

	OFFERE	OFFERED		SED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	6	4,174	4	3,380	\$254.27	\$2,000.00	\$11,830.00	\$859,429.23	\$873,259.23
Leases	9	4,489	8	3,695	\$251.57	\$4,000.00	\$27,712.50	\$929,542.30	\$961,254.80
TOTAL	15	8,663	12	7,075	\$252.86	\$6,000.00	\$39,542.50	\$1,788,971.53	\$1,834,514.03

Next Disposition: July 15, 2015